








INCOME Plan
Rs.

Non-Plan
Rs.
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Total
Rs.

Total B/F

Total

6,00,126.58 28,84,965.42 34,85,092.00

6,00,126.58 28,84,965.42 34,85,092.00
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EXPENDITURE

PlanNon-PlanTotal
Rs.

Rs.Rs.

To

Advertisement

Charges
2,899.7538,629.8341,529.58

To Hot & Cold Wea- ther Charges
4,920.004,920.00

To Petrol & Mobil Oil

2,026.788,614.0710,640.85

To Electricity Charges

21,289.74'43,962.2865,252.02

To Municipal Taxes

11,993.1811,993.18

To

Insuranceof

Vehicles & Library
4,444.404,444.40

To Uniform

tothe
Staff

2,085.406,938.559,023.95

To

Printing&
Stationery

10,166.3634,771.4744,937.83

To Custom Duty

&
Port Trust Charges To

RailwayFt.&

Carriage

3,277.553,277.55

To Entertainment All. to Director
2,945.912,945.91

To

Miscellaneous&
Unforeseen

14,857.9844,585.4059,443.38

To

Maintenance
Expenses:To Building

10,681.6410,681.64

To Garden

4,979.404,979.40

To Vehicles

9,892.986,053.4215,946.40

To Repairs & Renewals

10,193.3210,193.32

To Petty Construction

19,018.233,823.1722,841.40



INCOME Plan
Rs.

Non-Plan
Rs.
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Total
Rs.

Total B/F

Total

6,00,126.58 28,~4,965.42 34,85,092.00

6,00,126.58 28,84,965.42 34,85,092.00
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EXPENDITURE

To other Expenses:
To Deposits Refunded
To Medical Advice
To Audit Fees

To Legal Advice

To Welfare Expenses:
Financial Assistance

to Departmental
Canteen
To Festival Advance

To Conveyance
Advance ..

To House Building
Advance ..

To Govt. of India
Scholarship Expenses:

To am.ount trans­
ferred to C. N. R.
Account ..

Plan'
Rs.

1,65,000.00

Non-Plan
Rs.

500.00

400.00

1,500.00

1,260.00

4,659.37

14,980.00

30,000.00

97,200.00

19,482.16

Total
Rs.

500.00

400.00

1,500.00
1,260.00

4,659.37

14,980.00

30,000.00

97,200.00

19,482.16

1,65,000.00

Excess of Income over
Expenditure :

Grand Total

(Sd.) Ghanshyam Singh
Accounts Officer

50,058.83 1,48,902.84 1,98,961.67

6,00,126.58 28,84,965.42 34,85,092.00

(Sd.) Gurcharan Singh
Registrar



PAYMENT Plan
Rs.

~on-Plan
Rs.
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TOlal
Rs.

Total BIF

Grand Total

6,00,126.58 28,84,965.42 34,85,092.00

6,00,126.58 28,84,965.42 34,85,092.00

Auditor's Report
As per our report on the Balance Sheet of even date.

(Sd.) M. N. Bose
Director

For R. N. KHANNA & Co.,
Chartered Accountant

(Sd.) R. N. Khanna (Partner)
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Birbal Sahni Institute of

Receipt and Payment for the

RECEIPTS

To Opening Balance:
Bank Account :

Non-Plan Revenue
Account

Plan Revenue Account

Plan Capital Account
Donation Account
IV I.P.C. Account

Cash Account :
Non-Plan Revenue Ac­
count

Plan
Rs.

93,964.68

4,39,261.91

Non-Plan
Rs.

1,97,213.51

522.73

5,448.63

330.28

Total
Rs.

1,97,213.51

93,964.68

4,39,261.91
522.73

5,448.63

330.28

To Govt.
Grants on
Account:

of India

Capital
12,65,000.00 .. 12,65,000.00

To Govt. of India
,Grants on Revenue
Account: 5,00,000'00 25,00,000.00 30,00,000.00

To Govt.
Grant on
Account:

of U.P.

Recurring
5,000.00 5,000.00

To Sale Proceeds of
Publications :

The Palaeobotanist

Monograph

Symposium

Catalogue

37,135.24

11,145.75

1,406.79
955.15

37,135.24
11,145.75

1,406.79
955.15
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Palaeobotany, Lucknow
Period 1.4.1980 to 31.3.1981

PAYMENT

Capital Account

By Works and
Building
By Res. App. &
Equipments

By Equip. for Ser.
vices Ancillary to
Research:

Library

Photography

C-14 Laboratory

Plant & Machinery

By Furniture &
Fixtures:

By Vehicles

By Refund of Grants
to Govt. :

Out of Capital
Grants

Out of Deposit
Account

Revenue Account:

By Pay and Allow­
ances :

Plan
Rs.

1,13,266.21

1,13,777.92

61,148.36

27,506.35
3,45,592.89

I, II ,829.50

47,590.58

92,014.18

Non-Plan
Rs.

Total
Rs.

1,13,266.21

1,13,777.92

61,148.36

27,506.35

3,45,592.89

1,11,829.50

47,590.58

92,014.18

Pay (Academic) " 49,849.34 6,02,594.76 6,52,444.10



Memorial
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RECEIPTS

Seward
Lecture

Birbal Sahni Mem.
Lecture

Pic[ure Post Cards

Silver Jubilce Comm.
Lecture

IV J.P.C. Proceedings

To Administrative
Receipts :

Income Tax

Insurance Premium (S.

S. Scheme)

C.T.D. Post Office ..

G.P.F. Subscription

Recovery of G. P. F.
Advance

Recovery of B.S.J.P.
Credit Co-op. Society

C.D.S. from R.P.F.
Commissioner, Kanpur

To Misc. Receipts &
Recoveries :

Application Fees

V. S. Room Rent

Telephone Charges

Vehicle Charges

Pensioa Contribatioil

Plan
Rs.

110.00

3,281.28

50.00

9,756.00

5,575.00

3,441.21

Non-Plan
Rs.

314.99

211.88

396.25

163.00

21,013.88

49,163.00

41,956.86

7,040.00

1,67,669.00

93,322.00

29,084.80

37,077.51

3,781.00

150.00

1,978.40

28.30

947.00

Total
Rs.

314.99

211.88

396.25

163.00

21,013.88

49,273.00

45,238.14

7,090.00

1,77,425.00

98,897.00

32,526.01

37,077.51

3,781.00

150.00

1,978.40

28.30

947.00



PAYMENT

Pay (Auxiliary Tech­
nical)

Pay (Administrative)

D. A. & Additional
D.A ...

Plan
Rs.

18,898.08

26,595.33

64,229'20

Non-Plan
Rs.

1,64,615.08

2,00,099.94

4,82,698.87
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Total
Rs.

1,83,513.16

2,26,695.27

5,46,928.07

House Rent Al­
lowance 14,172.59 1,06,165.53 1,20,338.12

City Compo Al­
lowance

Children Educa-
tion Allowance

Over Time Allow­
ance ..

Medical Reimburse­
ment ..

Reimb. of Tuition
Fees ..

Leave Travel Con­
cession

By Travelling Al.
lowance:

Governing Body &
Selection Com­

mittee Meetings ..

For Attending
Meetings and Con­
ferences in India ..

For Other Purp0ses

4,409.09

4.10

703.12

96.00

74.40

3,259.31

16,674.25

36,588.16

752.00

1,847.34

190,01.82

7,468.11

23,514.92

4,280.30

51,094.47

40,997.25

752.00

1,851.44

1,970.944

96.00,

7,542.51

26,774.23

4,280.30

67.768.72
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RECEIPTS

PlanNon-PlanTotal
Rs.

Rs.Rs.

Other

Miscellaneous

Receipt

5,150.904,087.509,238.40

To Recoveries of Loans
& Advances:Recovery

of Festival
Advance ..

14,160.0014,160.00

Recovery

ofConv.
Advance. _

15,509.0015,509.00

InterC'it on COilV .. \d- vallce

1,692.451,692.45

Recovery

ofFlood
Advance ..

11,000.0011,000.00

Recovery

ofHouse

Bldg. Advance

43,900.0043,900.00

Interest

onHouse

Bldg. Advance
1,087.921,087.92

To Deposits:
Employees

Insur-

ance Scheme
1,011.005,908.506,919.50

Security Deposits

25,460.2325,460.23

To

Donationand
Endowm.ents : Proceeds

ofSccUl'i-
ties Matured

23,398.1523,398·15

To Misc. Receipts on
Capital Account:Sale Proceeds of MiniBus

14,198.7214,198.72

Total C/o

23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40
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PAYMENT

Planon-PlanTotal
Rs.

Rs.Rs.--
-

By Maintenance
of

Property: For Building

10,681.6410,681.64

For Garden

4,979.404,979.40

For

Equipment&
Apparatus

19,968.3019,968.30

For Vehicles

9,892.986,053.4215,946.40

For

Repairs&
Renewals

10,193.3210,193.32

For Pelty Construc-
tion

19,018.234,403.1723,421.40

By Contingencies:
By

Telephone&
Trunk Call Charges

19,907.6019,907.60

For Postage

22,852.2222,852.22

For Advertisement

2,899.7538,629.8341,529.58

For

Hot&Cold

Weather Charges ..
4,920.004,920.00

For Petrol & Mobil
Oil

2,026.789,014.0711,040.85

For

Electricity
Charges

21,289.7443,962.2865,252.02

For Municipal Taxes

11,993.1811,993.18
For Insu. ofVchicles & Library

4,444.404,444.40

For Liveries to the
Staff

2,085.406,938.559,023'95
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RECEIPTS Plan
Rs.

Non-Plan
Rs.

Total
Rs.

Total BjF

Total

.. 23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40

. . 23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40
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PAYMENT

PlanNon-PlanTotal
Rs.

Rs.Rs.

For

Printing&
Stationery

10,166.3634,771.4744,937.83

For Railway Ft. &
Carriage

3,277.553,277.55

For

Entertainment
All. to Director

2,945.912,945.91

For

Misc.&Un-
foreseen

14,857.9844,585.4059,443.38

For

Chemical&
Glasswares

34,956.651,47,616.521,82,573.17

For

LibraryRe-
quirement

28,001.3828,001.38

F or Herbarium Re-
quirement

548·90548.90

For

MuseumRe-
quirement

939.757,373.688,313.43

For Legal Advice ..

1,260.001,260.00

For Medical Advice

400.00400.00

For Audit Fees

1,500.001,500.00

For Publications ,

The Palaeobotanist

88,436.1288,436.12

Monograph

on
Glossopteris FloTau

For Seward Memo-
rial Lecture

1,894.511,894.51
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RECEIPTS Plan
Rs.

Non-PIa;;
Rs.

Total
Rs.

Total BjF

Total

23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40

.. 23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40



PAYMENT

For Annual Report

For Birbal Sahni
Mem. Lecture

For Silver Jubilee
Com. Lecture

For IV 1. P. C.
Proceedings

For Spl. Pub. by
Birbal Sahni Pro­
fessor

For Academic Es:..
peoses:

For Field Excursion

Birbal Sahni Mem.
Lecture

For Sir A. C. Seward
Mem. Lecture

For Silver Jubilee
Lecture

For Remuneration
to Prof. T. S.
Sadasivan

Symposium &
Seminar on Recent
Advances in Cryp­
togamic Botany

Plan
Rs.

753.51

50,992.60

3,000.00

12,856.81

Non·Plan
Rs.

6,175.16

216.34

865.00

13,726.74

24,747.30

350.00

350.00

350.00

107

Total
Rs.

6,175.16

216.34

865.00

13,726.74

753.51

75,739.90'

350.00

350.00

350.00

3,000.00

12,856.81
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RECEIPTS Plan
Rs.

Non-Plan
Rs.

Total
Rs.

Total B/F

Total C/o

23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40

23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40
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PAYMENT

PlanNon-PlanTotal
Rs.

Rs.Rs.

By

International
Programmes:Air

Passagefor
members

ofstaff

proceeding

on
Foreign

fellowship
or invited to attendScientific

Meetings
and

Conferences
Abroad

(Deputa-
tion Abroad)

4,946.5653,326.2258,272.78

By Welfare Expenses:

Financial Assistanceto
Departmental

Canteen
4,659.374,659.37

By G. P. F. Account:

G. P. F. Subscrip-tion
transferredto

G.P.F. Account
9,756.001,67,669.001,77,425.00

Recovery

ofAd-
vance transferred toG.P.F. Account

5,575.0093,322.0098,897.00
G.P.F. Interest Ins-

63,042.7663,042.76
titute Contribution to G.P.F.

5,160.005,160.00

By Miscellaneous :

Income
TaxRe-

mitted
110.0049,163.0049,273.00

Insurance Premium Remitted
(S.S.

Scheme)
3,281.2841,956.8645,238.14
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RECEIPTS Plan
Rs.

Non-Plan
Rs.

Total
Rs.

Total B/F

Total C/o

23,66,260.93 33,3J,199.47 57,00,460.40

23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00;460.40



PAYMENT

C. T. D. Amount

Remitted (Post
Office)

B. S. 1. P. Co­

operative Credit
Society

C.D.S. from R.P.F.
Commissioner, Kan­

pur

By Govt. of India
Senior Research
Scholarship :

By Loans and Ad­
vances :

Festival Advance

Conveyance Advance

House Building Ad­
vance

Refunded to Kamal
Book Binding House,
Lucknow

By Investments :
Funds under Dona­
tion & Endowment
Invested

Plan
Rs.

50.00

3,441.21

Non-Plan
Rs

7,040.00

29,084.80

37,077.51

19,482.16

14,980.00

30,000.00

97,200.00

500.00

22,500.00

III

Total
Rs.

7,090.00

32,526.01

37,077.51

19,482.16

14,980.00

30,000.00

97,200.00

500.00

22,500.00

By Pension and
Superannuation :

Pension: Family
Pension and Gra·
tuity, etc. 1,45,987.06 1,45,987.06



112

RECEIPTS Plan
Rs.

Non-Plan
Rs.

Total
Rs.

Total C/o 23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40

Grand Total .. 23,66,260.93 33,34,199.47 57,00,460.40

BALANCES

Bank

CashTotal
Plan:

Central Recurring

25,510.3725,510.37

Central Non-Recurring

8,31,194.878,31,194.87

Non-Plan: Central Recurring

1,23,911.32244.401,24,155.72

Donation

&Endow-
ment

1,070.881,070.88

IV I.P.C. Account

..12,735.77
12,735.77

Grand Total

9,94,423.21244.409,94,667.61

(Sd.) Ghanshyam Singh
Accounts Officer

(Sd). Gurcharan Singh
Registrar

(Sd.) M. N. Bose
Director



PAYMENT Plan
Rs.

Non-Plan
Rs.
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Total
Rs.

Payment under In­
surance Scheme

By Transfer to Ca·
pital Account :

Grand Total

5,000.00 5,000.00

1,65,000.00 1,65,000.00

15,09,555.69 31,96,237.10 47,05,792.79

Auditor's Report

As per our report on the Balance Sheet of the even date.

For R. N. KHANNA & Co.,
Chartered Accountant

(Sd.) R. N. KHANNA (Partner)

Place : Lucknow

Dated: 6th July, 1981


